AT6000 and AT6000LV Se-
ries
Coprocessor
Field
Programmable
Gate Arrays
Description
AT6000 Series SRAM-Based Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs) are ideal for

Speed
Grade (ns)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
6,000 2 AT6002-2AC 100A 5V Commercial
AT6002A-2AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6002-2JC 84J
AT6002-2QC 132Q
AT6002-2AI 100A 5V Industrial
AT6002A-2AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6002-2JI 84J
AT6002-2QI 132Q
6,000 4 AT6002-4AC 100A 5V Commercial
AT6002A-4AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6002-4JC 84J
AT6002-4QC 132Q
AT6002LV-4AC 100A 3.3V Commercial
AT6002ALV-4AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6002LV-4JC 84J
AT6002LV-4QC 132Q
AT6002-4AI 100A 5V Industrial
AT6002A-4AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6002-4JI 84J
AT6002-4QI 132Q
Ordering Information
Device Timing: During Operation
AT6000/LV Series
 2-23
Usable
Gates
Speed
Grade (ns)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
9,000 2 AT6003-2AC 100A 5V Commercial
AT6003A-2AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6003-2JC 84J
AT6003-2QC 132Q
AT6003-2AI 100A Industrial
AT6003A-2AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6003-2JI 84J
AT6003-2QI 132Q
9,000 4 AT6003-4AC 100A 5V Commercial
AT6003A-4AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6003-4JC 84J
AT6003-4QC 132Q
AT6003LV-4AC 100A 3.3V Commercial
AT6003ALV-4AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6003LV-4JC 84J
AT6003LV-4QC 132Q
AT6003-4AI 100A 5V Industrial
AT6003A-4AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6003-4JI 84J
AT6003-4QI 132Q
Usable
Gates
Speed
Grade (ns)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15,000 2 AT6005-2AC 100A 5V Commercial
AT6005A-2AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6005-2JC 84J
AT6005-2QC 132Q
AT6005A-2QC 208Q
AT6005-2AI 100A Industrial
AT6005A-2AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6005-2JI 84J
AT6005-2QI 132Q
AT6005A-2QI 208Q
15,000 4 AT6005-4AC 100A 5V Commercial
AT6005A-4AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6005-4JC 84J
AT6005-4QC 132Q
AT6005A-4QC 208Q
AT6005LV-4AC 100A 3.3V Commercial
AT6005ALV-4AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6005LV-4JC 84J
AT6005LV-4QC 132Q
AT6005ALV-4QC 208Q
Ordering Information
2-24 AT6000/LV Series
Package Type
84J 84 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
100A 100 Lead, Very Thin (1.0 mm) Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (VQFP)
132Q 132 Lead, Bumpered Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (BQFP)
144A 144 Lead, Thin (1.4 mm) Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (TQFP)
208Q 208 Lead, Plastic Gull-Wing Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
240Q 240 Lead, Plastic Gull-Wing Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
Ordering Information
Usable
Gates
Speed
Grade (ns)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15,000 4 AT6005-4AI 100A 5V Industrial
AT6005A-4AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6005-4JI 84J
AT6005-4QI 132Q
AT6005A-4QI 208Q
30,000 2 AT6010-2JC 84J 5V Commercial
AT6010A-2AC 144A (0°C to 70°C)
AT6010-2QC 132Q
AT6010A-2QC 208Q
AT6010H-2QC 240Q
AT6010-2JI 84J Industrial
AT6010A-2AI 144A (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6010-2QI 132Q
AT6010-2QI 208Q
AT6010-2QI 240Q
30,000 4 AT6010A-4AC 144A 5V Commercial
AT6010-4QC 132Q (0°C to 70°C)
AT6010-4JC 84J
AT6010A-4QC 208Q
AT6010H-4QC 240Q
AT6010ALV-4AC 144A 3.3V Commercial
AT6010LV-4QC 132Q (0°C to 70°C)
AT6010LV-4JC 84J
AT6010ALV-4QC 208Q
AT6010HLV-4QC 240Q
AT6010A-4AI 144A 5V Industrial
AT6010-4QI 132Q (-40°C to 85°C)
AT6010-4JI 84J
AT6010A-4QI 208Q
AT6010H-4QI 240Q
Ordering Information
AT6000/LV Series
 2-25
This datasheet has been downloaded from:
Datasheets for electronic components.